

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON, WV 26601

General Contractor WV037089 Voice: 304-765-5317 FAX: 304-765-5389

FAX COVER PAGE

To State of WV - Purchasing Divisions	
Attention Chuck Bowman & F	nicola.
Fax Number 304-558-3970 Date 48250	
From longa Vincent	
Total Pages (Including this cover sheet)	_
RE:	
Sealed Bid Enclosed RFQ Number: Buyer: Bid Opening Date: Bid Opening Time: DEP 14922	
Mail To:	
WV PURCHASING DIVISION 2019 WASHINGTON ST E PO BOX 50130 CHARLESTON WV 25305-0130	

MODZMA

RFQ COPY

Voice₁

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

EREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601

304-765-5317

304-765-5389>> **BREAKAWAY** State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

<u> </u>	iru.	ŅŲ.	IVI	3 5	ח		٠.	
	ne	P	1	4	Q	っ	2	

	P (
_	PAGE"	
	1	1

ADDITESS CORRESPO	ONDENCE TO ALTENTION OF:	
CHUCK BOWMAN		
304-558-2157		

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	ED: :\	H TEN TER	MS OF SAL	Œ, m. m. m.	SHIP.V	la l	Kid.	#.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
02/23/										
BID OPENING DATE:		04/22/	2010			BID	<u>OPE</u>	NING TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	noa	CAT, NO.	TEMNU	MBPR	<u> </u>	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
0001	,	1	JB		962-73	2				\$ 173,460.00
	RECLAN	ATION:	REST	ORAT1	ON OF LAN	D & OTH	ER	PROPERTIES	L. E. C.	
	WEST VIS SOIL CONTRA RECLAI	/IRGINI _icitin act to Mation	A DEP G BID PROVI OF 1- ADDWS	ARTME S FRO DE AL ACRE) POF	NT OF ENV M QUALIFI L LABOR A ABANDONEI TALS" PRO	IRONMEN (ED CONT (ND MATE) MINE P	TAL RAC RIA ROJ	R THE AGENO PROTECTION TORS FOR A LS FOR THE ECT KNOWN A ED IN VAN,	,	
	03/23, REQUII MANDA THE B BIDDE	/10 à] RED TO TORY PR ID. NO R. ALS L OVER	O:00 ATTEN E-BIL ONE O, PR	AM. ID THI SHAL PERSO	ALL INTER S MEETING RESULT ON MAY RES WILL IN	RESTED P G. FAIL IN DISQ PRESENT VOLVE EX	ART URE UAL MOR	LL BE HELD IES ARE TO ATTEND IFICATION (RE THAN ONE ISIVE FOOT ING INCLEME	THE DF	
	POTEN OFFIC PRE-B REPRE IN DI ACCEP THE B COMPL SHEET	TIAL BI IAL DOC ID. FA SENTATI SQUALIF T ANY C IDDER I ETED THE	DDERS UMENT ILURE IVE NA ICAT: DTHER IS RES IE INE PURCE	TO (VER: TO I ME OI ON OI DOCUI PONS ORMA	COMPLETE. IFYING AT PROVIDE Y THE ATT THE BID MENTATION IBLE FOR TION REQU	THIS NEED ANCE OUR COMPENDANCE THE SECOND THE SECOND IN AND THE SECOND SECOND SECOND SECOND SECOND THE SECOND SECOND SECOND SECOND THE SECOND SECOND THE SECOND SEC	SHE STATE	EET WILL RE TE WILL NOT ATTENDANCE HEY HAVE E ATTENDANC STATE AGENC	TORY SUL •	
1	K	<u> </u>	Y San et san est	- SEE 6	FVERSE SIDE SOR	TERMS AND CO	NECTO	ons	.स्टब्ब्स्.	
SIGNATURE	0.40	9 000	7	······································		TELEPHONE	****	45-5317	DATE	4/02/10
TITLE POLICE	dent	IIICER	FEIN 1.3	.40	79911	1 1304	7-7		ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
//&S/	HEN BES	PONDING	TO RE	2. INSE	RT NAME AND	ADDRESS	INS	SPACE ABOVE LA	ABELE	D 'VENDOR'

В	FO	T	IJ	W	Œ	Ρ.	-	
		_	_	1	1.	0	_	_

P 3/23

MEDOR

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RED COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Voice/

Address coarespondence for itention of the CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA THREIGHT TERMS 02/23/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 04/22/2010 BID OPENING DATE: AMOUNT LINIT PRICE CAT. ITEM NUMBER OUANTITY UOP ... ATTURE SERVICE FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNIAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: TAKE RT. 119 SOUTH TO DANVILLE. IN DANVILLE, TAKE IN VAN, TURN LEFT ON CO. RT. 26 RT. 85 SOUTH TO VAN. (BRANDYTOWN/TWILIGHT RD.). TRAVEL APPROXIMATELY 300 YARDS UP CO. RT. 26. TRAVEL PAST THE VAN COMMUNITY CENTER. TURN LEFT ACROSS RAILROAD TRACKS TO THE SITE. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS ELEPHONE SIGNATURE

FEIN

BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389 >>



DOOZUK

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME ADDRESS HERE - BREAKAWAY, INC.

1,1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WY 26601

304-765-5917

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14922

:(O:	ŁΔ	ان)	11.0	è	:
	_		3		

ΑD	DEESSEDARES	গুৰুত। যাতা হাগুল হ ঞ ত	Parishishishis	\$1986 GT 140
HUCK	BOWMAN			
06	58-2157			

#±-- 4-0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

						888 87 U U W W U W W W W W W W W W W W W W W	o e	FREIGHT TERMS
DATE PRIN	<u> </u>	JER .	MS OF BALE	\$HIP V	M. S. September 1991		76-112-122-122-122-122-122-122-122-122-12	
02/23/ BID OPENING DATE:		04/22/	2010		BID (PENING	TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	17998383	NTITY	UOP CA	пемкик		A LIGHTAL BANGGARAGA	TPRICE	AMOUNT
	ID, CH	APTER	21 OF TH IGNED PU	NCE WITH TH E WEST VIRG RCHASING AF UALIFICATIO	INIA CO FIDAVIT	DE, FA: WITH T	ILURE TO	
5	WITHIN	N 365 C CEIVED. FED PUR	ALENDAR UNLESS	THIS CONTRA DAYS AFTER OTHERWISE DER WILL BE	THE NOT SPECIFI	ICE TO I ED, THE	PROCEED FULLY	
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPL	TO CAN E TO TH IED ARE THE SPE	CEL THIS E VENDOR	IRECTOR OF CONTRACT I IF THE MAT NERIOR QUA ONS OF THE	MMEDIAT ERIALS LITY OR	ELY UPO OR WORK DO NOT	N WRITTEN MANSHIP CONFORM	
	THE H RATES TO WE	IGHER (AS EST ST VIR(F THE U. FABLISHEI SINIA COI	RACTOR OR S S. DEPARTME DE FOR BOONE DE 21-5A, ET TES APPLY TO	ENT OF L COUNTY, SEQ.	ABOR MI PURSUA	NIMUM WAGE NT	
	INTER REQUI OR IN	EST FOR RED BY ANY AM	R PAYMENT STATE LA MERICAN	EFERENCES MA TS DUE (EXCE AW) CONTAINE INSTITUTE OF CONTRACT ARE	PT FOR D IN TH ARCHIT	ANY INT IS CONT ECTS DO	EREST RACT CUMENTS	
	WORKE A CER	RS' CO TIFICA	MPENSATION I	ON: VENDOR NORKERS' COI	IS REQU 1PENSATI	IRED TO	PROVIDE SUCCESSFUL.	
	1	F THE .	1 1	ECKED BELOW	WILL BE	A REQU	IREMENT	or the state of th
	3500.0000000000000000000000000000000000	Haliferia var 1977		e reverse side for	TEGME ANN PA	NOTHONS		
SIGNATURE				ENDING TO END BY TOOK	TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITCE		<u> </u>	FEIN			AI	DDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

moozme

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601

RFQ COPY

Valce:

304-765-5389>>

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charles WAY 25205 0130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

Request for

P 5/23 4

DEP14922	
	URE TO ATTENUON OF:

ŀ													
-	c	Н	U	C	K		В	0	W	M	Д	N	
	,	^	1.	_	Œ	-	•	_	2	7	5	7	

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

h	met .i.v.:	TERN	S OF SALE		SHIF	VIA CONTRACT	3 8960 A	%!::4 F.O.	B. N. A. H. A.		FREIGHTTER	MS
DATE PRINT				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1000							
02/23/ BID OPENING DATE:		04/22/2	2010			BID	OPE	NING .	TIME	01:3	SOPM	fa e 181.
LINE		1 12 32	网络金属鱼	CAT. NO.	TEMN	UMBER		UNIT	PRICE		AMOUN	
	(XX) COMING OF SUBSTRUCT OF SUB	NSURANA IMERCIA ILE OF UL DE CONTROL INTERIOR IL DE CONTROL INTERIOR IL DE CONTROL INTERIOR IL DE COVERTI IL C	SNEA SNEA SNEA SNEA SNEA SNEA SNEA SNEA	CCAL. E S L C C T H \$ S L C C T H \$ S L C C T H \$ S L C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	UNLESS MINIMUN 50,000 JRANCE: RANCEISI OF THE STATE OF THE CREDIT, A PE IN THE CREDIT, A UNL B NAL DR THE DAY L BOND. A SYS OR.	SUCCES (- ALL E AMOUNT OF WEST BID BON ERFORMA AMOUNT FORM OF OR BON IZED TO TER OF E ALLOW BUSINES BID BON	SE OF LIKE TO SELVING A FOREIGN ARE ARE	PECIFINSUR VEND INSU THE C TAL AM THE C TAL	IED IN ANCE OR SHA RANCE ONTRAC IOUNT O SHALL ICCESSF IND LAE INTRACT IED BY IN IED BY	LL IN T. BE UL / C.K., THE ED T		
t driven	CON	TOATTON	DATE .	01/3	d1/2010)	ORM OMB	IACHE	D. Y	UU MUS	Т		
	COMP	LETE TH	IS ORI	GINAL	FORM	TO OBTA	IN AN	HVS	DAIA			
	0.600.000.00		mar, decessor	SEER	VERSE SIDE	OR YERMS AN		HONS				grander.
BIGNATURE	a espaine, hipride a	\$1 PAT DE L'ISE TE TEST DE CO	era e servici necesso i i e			TELEPHON	NE.			DATE		
			FEIN			<u></u>		ΔΙ	DDRESS CH	IANGES	TO BE NOTED	ABOVE
TITUE			1. 2					! ~"				

Volce,

304-765-5389>>

Request for Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130

8 9	NU	γĢ	

P 6/23 PACH 5

DEP14922

ADDRES	recomberrond	encenio Au	Entropie 2000	-

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Charleston, WV 25305-0130 RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601

304-765-5317

State of West Virginia

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	E6 ()	TERN	as of sale		,	HIP VIA			F.	5.8			EKEIGHT.	TERMS	<u> paves</u>
02/23/								~ ~ ~ \	1110	TIME	. 0	1:30	PM		
ID OPENING DATE:		04/22/	2010	17 34 44 5 4 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	ee 1000 tooks as 1000 t	\$255.3.4.5.35 <u>.</u>	BID	JPEN	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	111111111111111111111		AMO		
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT	ITE	A NUMBER			ΠWI	TPRICE					
		g shakes in the	3.181.18565385	Straig a gree or some											
		TION T	O DETE	RMTN	E YOUR	ELIG	IBILI	TY A	AS AN	N AML	-				
	l		TUTO	TC A	LBEDUI	REMEN	ועאטו) U L	_ I/ i		•			
		- OBTET	MAI ON	MR #1	in 29-01	19 IS	NOT	A #	ILHE	טו ט	INE				
	RTOOTE	ие роси	MENTS	YDU	CAN CO	NTACI	IHE	AVS	OFF	ICE A	A 1				
		6 T 0 7 6 0	מון סת	au Av	IS . OSMR	E'BOA						.			
•	****	43-7/40 *****	****	****	*****	*** **	关关关关	***	***	***	****	`			
			60	NITT DAG	TORS L	TOENS	F	1							
			1		1										
	HECT	VIRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-	11-2	REQUI	RES	THA	T AL	L				
	PERSO	VIRGINI NS DESI	RING	TO PE	FIRFORM	CUNIN	くみししょい	n w	U IK A	T 14 P	1120				
		1413 A T 17	ile j Te	置 いっぽて	3) THE	WESI	VIRU	HINT	M CU	14 1 1/W	C: 0111	S			
	LICEN	ATMC DO	ADD T	C EMI	ONVERED) TO]	SSUE	THE	CUN	NCE	MAV 1	. =			
	LICEN	SE. AF	PLICA	TION	FOR A	CON	INACIL	リベン	CIUN	NOE	LAROI	5.			
	MADE	BY CONT	ACTIN	G THI	WEST	VIKE!	ND E Thya r	AT A T	שנים ליים	6.	L \ D \ 0 \	'1			
	CAPIT	DL COMF	LEX,	TANO	WV 257	18 DL1	PH. 3(4-5	58-7	890.					
:	RM 74	9-8, CF	IAKLES	IUN,	WV ES	,02, ,	,,,,		• • • •			Ì			
	WEST	VIRGIN:	A STA	TE C	ODE 21-	-11-1	1 REQU	JIRE	S AN	١Ķ					
	PROSP	VIKGIN.	BIDDE	R TO	INCLUI	DE THI	E CON	TRAC	TORS	LIC	ENSE				
	NUMBE	R ON TI	HEIR B	ID.											
	BIDDE	R TO C	MPLET	E:			,								
					\mathcal{S}	reaka	ખ઼લુપુ. [ા	70.							
	CONTR	RACTORS	NAME		1			ŧ			. ,				
	CONTE	RACTORS	TOF	us= #		WVQ	13708	?]							
	THE S	SUCCESS	FUL B	IDDER	WILL	BE RE	QUIRE	ס ד מ) FUI	RNISH	1 A _	_			
	COPY	OF THE	IR COL	NTRAC	TORS L	ICENS	E PRI	OR	TO I	SSUA	ACE O	F			
	A PUF	RCHASE	ORDER	CONT	RACT.										
						. C T A	t.ī					1			
				AP	PLICAB	LE LA	M								
		WEST VI	BETNT.	A STA	TE COD	E, PU	RCHAS	ING	DIV	ISIO	N RUL	ES			
	& DE	GULATIO	NS. A	ND TH	IE INFO	RMATI	ON PR	OVI	DED	IN T	HE				
	or it is			ì	1			· ·					- 11 Section 1		250.51
				SEE	reverse sit		ELEPHONE	(CALCE)	WING W.	gay y. Yudi	<u>0 0 0 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 </u>	ITE	<u>erinan birti</u>	200 B	200 A.C.
BIGNATURE												A-A-	- E) E: > =	ED 4801	·
TITLE			FEIN						/	ADDRES	SS CHAN	GES T	J DE NOT	ED ABOV	Ç

DÖGZM<

TITLE

304-765-5389>>

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

P7/23 PAGE

	AUL	MESS GUN	meor e	HADESTON.	14 ()	
HU	ICK	BOWMA	N			
		0-315	7			

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Voice/

DATE PRINT	Γ ΕΟ	JAN SER	VIS OF SAL			SHIP VIA			F.O.B.		23/25/21	FACIUM	TATERMSH (A.)
02/23/							BID	OPENT	NG TI	MF	01:3	DPM	
BID OPENING DATE:		04/22/		CAT	100 200 654	1830.00	19:30:00:00		UNITER				OUNT
A THE LINE OF THE	່່ງດຸດ	NTITY	UOP	NO.	112	MINUMB						k jaghtala	haya ya kafi ku sa 1967 Tanan da karan da ka
<u> </u>	DIVIS PROCU	EST FOR ION IS REMENT.	THE S	OLE A	MIHOKI	ilt G	OAEKIAT				and the second s		
	ANY D	NFORMAT THER SO TERS TH IBED IN	URCE	VERE	TON P	UINA UINS	FD FRO	M THE	SOUR	CES /	, ;		
	COMPL NOTIC PRE-C	THE C THE C ETED WI E TO PR CONSTRUC ED SHA!	ONSTR THIN OCEEI TION L BE	365 (365 () IS (CONF)	DN WOR CALEND RECEIV ERENCE SPECIF	AR DA ED. IS F IC DA	ini ni SFOUIRI	E EVE	NT THA HE NO	AT A TICE	TO		
	THE (BY CUATRON THE CONTOF T		EE ANITHE MATERIANTE WAS THE WAS TOR NO.	D MAI ATERI RE SUP E CUS ORK UP E CON NE YE	NTENAN ALS AN BJECT ECTIVE TOM OR BOTH ACO ISIDERE AR FRO	ICE: ID WOR TO TI E TRAI E A SI CEPTAL ED GUE OM THE	PECIAL THE M NCE OF ARANTE E DATE ACCEP	IN THE GUAR ATERIA ED BY TANCE	E ABS ANTEE ALS A L PAY THE THE AC NOR	ENCE ND MENT CEPTA	BY		
	FOR BE R WRIT CONT EXIS	ONSIBIL DEFECTS EMEDIED TEN NOT (B) RACTOR	APPE AT T ICE. DUR WILL THE	HE EXING MAIN DATE	WITH CPENSE THE ONI TAIN TI OF TH	OF T E-YEA HE PR E ACC	HE CON R GUAR	ANTER ANTER TO TI CE OF	FOR UP E PERI HE CON	OD,	THE		

BREAKAWAY

304-765-5389>>

Request for

DEP14922

P8/23

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

BECOMMONDATE MANAGEMENT OF SECTION OF SECTIO CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Voice/

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

		SEASON ERWS C	F GALE	SHIP	Via		F.O.B.		REIGHT TERMS
DATEPRINT			Distriction decrees						
02/23/	<u> 2010</u>	04/22/20	1 0		BID	OPEN	ING TIME	01:30F	
	British and Artist Co.	3 - 6 AV AV AV AV AV AV COST.	OP SAT	ITEMNU	IMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
UNE	QUA.	NTITY	NO NO				The state of the s		
			1			L. D.D.V	MANCUID DE	ļ	
!	ANY FA	ILURES D	UE TO TH	E NEGLIG	ENCE UR	WUKN	MANSHIP OF	ı F	
	3		A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	#31_ M(IIVE	1 PH 63 1 1 1 1 1 7 V		3 DUIL - 1.		
	GUARAN	ITEE PERI	OD SHALL	BE CORK	ECIED DI	1111	CONTRACTOR		
	AT ITS	SEXPENSE		TAD CHAD	ANTER PE	RIDI	SHALL NOT	BE	
		(C) T	HE UNE-	EAR GUAN	N OF THE	PER	REDRMANCE T	M	
	CONST			7N7 TIJE 1731	N: 1 N / 1 1 1 .	,		L	
	1		LLA TSIA NITE	I'IINI. 1-12	NING KEY	EGE"	TATION MAY	BE	
		ER DEFINE	n TN THI	TECHNIC	AL SPEC	FIC	ATIONS		
	CONTA	INED HERE	IN.						
	CUNTA	THED HELL							
	(3)	TERMINATI	ONE			1		00	
	ł.		・マヘー・ヘン・エ	RACT MAY	BE CANCI	ELLE	D IN WHOLE	UK	
	IN PA		・ ママンパー カマ	THE DIRE	CTOR UE	PUK	CUMPTING)	1	
								7	
	1		• TIME T	DE CUNING	71.11K T2	I T A	CIA MOI	1	
	THAN	THIRTY CA	ALENDAR	DAYS WKI	L BEUNES	TEDY	(DELIVERED	- 1	
	CERTI	FIED MAIL	., RETUR	N KECETA	KEMARA		OF INTENT		
	1	RMINATE.							
		TT CHAI	BE THE	RESPONSI	BILITY O	F TH	E SUCCESSFU	L	
	(4)								
	i	CA3 1	DRTAIN A	LL NECES	SARY DIV	ISIC	N OF HIGHWA	YS	
	DEDMI	TC FOR A	II TRANS	PORTATIO	N OF EQU	IPME	ENT AND		
	MATER		A SET DOME	FITUE INK	№ 11 F .	1			
1		(B)	OBTAIN A	YNIA YND Y	FF KEANT	RED	CONSTRUCTION	JN	
	PERMI	TS OR RE	LATED JO	B PERMIT	s.				
				1					
	(5)	TECHNICA	L SPECIF	CATIONS	CMTDACT	CHAI	I RE TN		
		ALL W	ORK UNDE	R THIS C	UNIKACI Tinne Pe	SEPAI	RED FOR THE		
	ACCO	RDANCE WI Amation D	THE THE TO	NAN (MEVD	OMS) PUB	TAL	Sil		
	RECLA	AMAIIUN U	r inc	VART CHEMP		` [` "	-	-	
	PROJI	a a aproje	APE TN	CORPORATE	D HERE	IN B	Y REFERENCE		
	1	ALL DOOM!T	CTONC.	CLIAUSES A	AND CUND.	TITO	MO IMPVEYN	ARE	
	MADE	PROPERLY	A PART	OF THIS	CONTRAC	Γ, A1	ND CONSISTS	OF	
Ì	INDE	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				MATERIAL PROPERTY.	INDIA		
			SEE	REVERSESIDE	TELEPHONE	onido.);	ION\$	DATE	
SIGNATURE								<u>.l</u>	
		(FEI	N ·				ADDRESS CH	ANGES TO	BE NOTED ABOVE

2010-04-22 10:44

NOOZE -

REQ COPY

Voice

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601

304-765-5389>> BREAKAWAY State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

Request for Quotation

Hry	NV	iviç.	S.C.	<u></u>	<u></u>	
Di	ΞP	1	49	2	2	

P 9/23
8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDEN	CE TO A RENTION OF THE PER
CHUCK BOWMAN	
ナカム… ドモロ… クミボブ	

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	ED	TERI	US OF SAL	E MARKET	়ে ভূম হ	HP VIA		dgigir V)	F.O.B.			PREICH	IT TERMS	
02/23/			<u> </u>									MCLO		
BID OPENING DATE:	5010	04/22/	2010				BID O	PEN	ING TI		U 1 : 3	OPM	David Land	150.09
LINE		МТІТУ	UOP	CAT NO	ЛЕM	NUMBER			UNIT PAK			A	TNUON	
	7 DRAW OF DENN (6) F VALUENT OF PLI VIN PELI VIN	VINGS AVIRONMENT THE CATION SPECTORY THE CATION APPLICATION APPLICATION APPLICATION COMPLETED AVIDED COMPLETED AVID COMPLETED	S PRE S PAL S ON THE S PREION TO S PREION TO S PA S PREION TO S PA S P	PROTOR A PORT A PROTOR A PROTO	IN-HOU CTION. LETION. LET WITH SHALL T REQUI SHALL SHA	FURNI AN I ESTED BE USI N 60 PAYM ON THE SUBM TON A I UNIT I PON A I UNIT I VEN TERMI	ISH TO THE	DE SE	DEPART P AN CHEDUL ORM INC PLICAT HE PAY ER RECE BASIS, WORK THE AMO L QUAN' S OR 'TI M. RACTOR H CONT	MENT E OF LUDED TIONS MENT TIPT OUNT HE FILE HIS	TO OF OF			
	1. [EXCEPT PURCHAS NO CONT A STATE PRODUCT	WHEN ING D RACTO CONT S MAD	AUTHO DIVISI OR MAY TRACT DE IN CONTRA	PRIZED 1 ON PURS OUSE 0 PROJECT THE UN	BY THE SUANT R SUPI T OTHI ITED S	TO SUPLY STATES	ECTOUBSE TEEL AN T S. A	OR OF TECTION PRODUCTHOSE SAS USED	ICTS F TEEL IN	UK		×30,11000 01100	***************************************
355 2 705 2 70 0 10 10 E CA	2015 10 100 100			SEE	REVERSE SID			ONDITIO	ons .	ygalg tyntyr	15-9913616 15-57 5			
SIGNATURE	r verseer unt 190 beschiebt. An in de	anasas ar mar partiral (a).	***************************************	***********		115	CEPHONE				DATE			
DOING 1 WILL			1441.		·····				ADDI	opes un	MCES	TO RE N	OTED ABO	VE
TITLE			FEIN					1	AUUI	マピック しごん	414GE 5	, TO DE N	~ : LD ~ UU	~ B-y

>mZOOT

P 10/23

	State Dep
	Purc 2019
712 Jan 1 Lilling	Post Cha

e of West Virginia artment of Administration chasing Division 9 Washington Street East t Office Box 50130 rleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, V/V 26601 304-765-5317 Volcer

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

address cogisescondence of appendintermications

DATE PRINT	ED		ve of sal	E 48 88 88	S#	IP VIA			F,0	B7		FREIGHT TERMS
02/23/	2010					D 7		DE N	ITNC -	TIME	01:	30PM
BID OPENING DATE:		04/22/		WALKUM	Pagas alagas		ט ע] = [PRICE		AMOUNT
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	TEM	NUMBER			UNI	CAICE		
	<u> </u>											
		CONS	TRUCT	ION 0	F, OR A	NY ADDI	TIO	ד אכ	O, A	LTERAT	ION	
			o oth	CD TM	PDUAL	NT TO A	NY	RUI	FINTH	אט כו		
		CTDU	CTUDE	TNC	I UNTNG.	BUT NO)T L	_ IM J	ししとり	lu, ku	AUS	
]	വര 🏻	TCHUA	VC. C	UR THE I	NSTALL/	VI T	JN L	IP AN	I UEW!	THE	
		OR C	DOLIN	G OR	VENTILA	TING PI	ANI	15 L	JK UI	MEN ALS FO	R	
		EQUI	PMENT	, OR	THE SUP	PLY UP NT TO	V CL	NTI	TOAS	WITH T	HE	
		SUCH	PROJ	LICET	VIRGINI	A FOR I	AH I C	CH I	BIDS	WERE		
	Ì	SIAI	CITET	MESI	RAFTER	JUNE	6, 6	200	1.			
			1	l	1		1					
	R	. "STE	EL PR	י טעס סי	S" MEAN	IS PROD	UCT	SR	OLLED	, FORM	ED,	
	-	CHAE	ובים כ	MUNGE	FXTRUT)FD. FO	RGEI	D, '	CASI,			
		FABR	CATE	D OR	DTHERW	SE SIM	ILA	RLY	PROC	ESSED,	uĸ	
		PROC	ESSEI	BY	COMBIN	ATION	OF .	IWU	UK 15 15 V TU	IUKE UT)	
		SUCH	OPE	RATIO	NS, FROM	1 SIEEL	MAM O T C	DE II	DNACE	;	•]	
	ļ	HEAF	₹∏Н, I	SASIC	OXYGEN THER ST	FEL MAK	ING	PR	OCESS	- , 3 ,		
	}	865	SEMER	UKU	IFIER 311			' ' '				
	_	. "UN	TED S	STATE	S" MEANS	S THE U	NIT	ED	STATE	S OF		
		AMEI	DECA .	AND T	NCLUDES	ALL TE	RRI	TOR	Y, C	DNITNE	JATAL	
	1	OR	INSUL	AR, S	UBJECT '	TO THE	JUR	ISD	ICTI	ON OF	! H E	,
		UNI	TED S	TATES	•							
				- T	HE PURC	HACTNO	ne P	APT	MENT	MAY.	ΙN	
	2. 1	HE DIR	ECTOR	Ur I Urbit	E THE U	CE UE E	DRF	TGN	STE	EL		
	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	RODUCT	, AUI	nok 1 &	1112 0	UL	V,					
	r		i									
		A. THE	COST	FOR	EACH CD	NTRACT	ITE	M U	ISED	DOES N	OT	
		EXC	ren n	NE TE	NTH OF	ONE PER	RCEN	√T (. 1%)	OF IH	E	1
ĺ		TOT	A) CD	NITRAC	COST	OR TWO	THO	วเบรผ	AND F	IVE		
		HUN	DRED	DOLLA	RS (\$2,	500.00	۱۰ را ۳ ⊐د	VH l C	. 45 A F.	TTON.	THE	
		GRE	ATER.	FOR	THE PUR	. LAC 6.	JF TEC!	1117	3 DUILC	T AS	1116	
ļ		CDS	INERE	IME V	THE PRO	ine s In Totu	 ?			, ,,,,		
		DEL	TAEKE		, F.L. I NU		• •					
		B. THE	DIRE	CTOR	OF THE	PURCHA	SING	G D	IVISI	NO		
				Į	REVERSE SIDE						<u> </u>	
SIGNATURE				BEE	HEARHOR WINE	TELEPH	IONE	- (May 1)	HSWCSOS	<u> </u>	DATE	 Actual Contract of Arterior Contract Contract Contract Contract
	··· +		IFEIN					———	A P	UDBESS CF	IANCE'	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TITLE			I GIN						AL	ノレベビララ ぐ!		

. DOCZEK

BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389>>

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14922

	P 11/23
PA	GE :
	10

ADI	RESS CORRESP	CNDENCE TOX	ITENUON OF	
CHUCK	BOWMAN			
7 A 4 E E	ロ…つしまで			

SH+P FO

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 Voice, 304-765-5317

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED 30 128 LAND TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		ering F.O.B .Oye (1997)	MACCONAL CAME
02/23/	2010		RIT	DPEN	VING TIME	01:30PM
ID OPENING DATE:					UNITERICE	er begrete fegere er felt in generation fekt, franskall, it valet jake it fe
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	TEM NUMBER		CINITERIOE	AMOUNT
						1
	,	DMTNES THA	T SPECIFIED STE	EEL MA	ATERIALS AR	E
	DETE	RELINES TOP	N THE UNITED ST	TATES	IN SUFFICI	ENT
	NUI	TITY OF OT	HERWISE ARE NO	REA!	SONABLY	
	QUAN AVAT	ABLE TO M	EET CONTRACT RE	EQUIR	EMENTS.	ļ
		1		i		
	Z A CONTRA	CTOR WHO L	SES STEEL PRODI	UCTS	IN VIOLATIO	IN
	DE THIS	SECTION MA	Y BE SUBJECT TO	DCIV	IL PENALTIE	S
	DIIPCIIANT	TO W. VA	CODE SECTION	5A-3-	56.	
	·					į
	REV. 10/01/0				*	
						1
	EXHIBIT 7					
	<u></u>					
	DOMESTIC ALL	UMINUM, GL	ASS & STEEL IN	PUBLI	C WDRKS	
	PROJECTS					
				_ L _	OF	
	IN ACCORDANG	CE WITH WE	ST VIRGINIA COD	E 5-1	9-1 E1., SE	U· ,
	EVERY CONTR.	AICT FOIR CO	NISTRUCTION, REC	ONSIR	CUCITUN,	
	ALTERATION,	REPAIR, I	MPROVEMENT OR M	AINIE	NANCE UF	100
	PUBLIC WORK	S, WHERE T	HE COST IS MORE	IHAN	. DE UTEEL .	NU,
	IN THE CASE	OF STEEL	ONLY, WHERE THE	CUSI	OF SIEEL	15 0E
	MORE THAN \$	50,000 OR	WHERE MORE THAN	TUTU	TOUNDS I	TANIM
	STEEL ARE R	EQUIRED, T	HE STATE WILL A	CUEPI	UNLY ALUM	TEC
	GLASS, OR S	TEEL PRODU	CTS PRODUCED IN	THE	AENT DIDONA Matien Div	een een
	IN ADDITION	, ITEMS OF	MACHINERY OR E	CHVII	BE MADE O	E
	FOR USE AT	THE STIE U	F PUBLIC WORKS	SHALL	. DE MADE O	ne l
	DOMESTIC AL	UMINUM, GL	ASS OR STEEL, U HAN \$50,000 DR	IECC	THAN 10.00	0
	THE PRODUCT	TCC ADE II	SED IN PUBLIC W	UBK S	PROJECTS.	
	POUNDS OF S	TEEL ARE U	OCD TH LABETC .		, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	CORETON MAD	E ALUMTNUM	, GLASS OR STEE	EL PRO	DDUCTS MAY	BE
	FORFIGN DAY	L ALUMINUM	COST OF DOMEST	C PRO	DUCTS IS F	DUND
	TO BE UNREA	SONABIE	SUCH COST IS UN	IREAS	ONABLE IF I	T IS
	DO DE VINCA	HIGHER TH	AN THE BID PRIC	E FOR	R FOREIGN M	ADE
	PRODUCTS	THE THE DOM	IFISTIC ALUMINUM	, GLAS	SS OR SIEEL	, {
	PRODUCTS TO	BE SUPPLI	ED OR PRODUCED	INA	"SUBSTANTI	AL
1		1 1		1		
		SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AN		UNS	DATE
BIGNATURE						
TITLE		FEIN			ADDRESS CH	IANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

P 12/23

DOOZIN

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Voice

addhese correskondencerio a denicono esse CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED.	3.00	ms of sal			VIA	1.03.00	<u> (</u>					
02/23/	2010			i		RID	NPFN	ING	TIME	01:	30PM		
ID OPENING DATE:	And the second second	04/22/	2010	CAT					RICE		A	MOUNT	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	. Nob	NO	ЬVIV	UWBER						graph an ru	
	<u> </u>												
	RORAL	SURPLU	S ARE	Απ Α	S DEFINE	D BY THE	UNI	TED S	STATES	_			
		FUELT O	T I A D	nb F	INDETEN P	'RUUUCIS	DAY A			D			
	ONLY	TE DOME	STIC	PRODU	CTS AKE	50% UK 8	ORE	HIGH	ER IN	Ì			
	PRICE	THAN T	HE FO	REIGN	MADE PR	ODUCTS.					•		
	1		1	í	1			~ ~11	ADOVE	Ì			
	IF, P	RIOR TO	THE	AWARI	OF A CC	NTRACT U	MDF	C INE	ADUVE Ne iint	-			
	1		happer to the con-	IO E NIN 1		:FR 1)# 1"	18E 371	ニロリレエ	Ma mirr	• •			
	DETER	MINES T	HAT T	HERE	EXISTS	BID FOR	AND D	KE FU	n inwe	R			
	ALUMII	NUM, GL	ASS C	R STE	EL THAT	IS REASO	ICTC	THE	SPEND	ING			
	THAN '	THE LOW	EST E	ון ענו	JK DUMES	TIC PRODU	/ 41 11.	ATION	AND				
	OFFIC	E MAY F	REQUES		WINT I THE	OR SUCH I	DOME	STIC	PRODUC	TS			
	REDUC	TION IN	HILL	LUME	VALE IN	THEIR BI	DIF	THEY	ARE				
	ALL V	FUDUK2	MUSI	TITIT	ATNUM. G	LASS OR	STEE	L.					
	SUPPL	ATMR L	JKE TOI	ALU.	1								
	REV.	3/88		Ì	1					Ì			
		J, JJ											
-	EXHIB	IT 9	Ì		1						ı		
								CONCT	COUCTI	ON			
	NOTIC	E FOR	ISSUA	NCE &	ACKNOWL	EDGEMENT	UF	LUNS	ROCIA	UIN			
	PROJE	CT ADD	ENDA.										
				المالية	ם אות לחם	AGENCY	SHAL	L BE	REOUI	RED			
	THE A	RCHITE	CIZEN	PINEE	WING SCH	EDULE IN	ISS	UING					
	TO AL	SIDE BY	I DEC	TULLU	ADDENDA	FOR STAT	EAG	ENCI	ES:				
	CONSI	KOCITO	FRU	5,0									
	(1)	THE AR	CHITE	CTZEN	GINEER S	HALL PRE	PARE	THE	ADDEN	DUM			
	AND	ALIST	OF AL	L PAR	TIES THA	T HAVE P	ROCL	JKED 1	DKVMTU	65			
	A SETT C	entertet	CATIO	NIC FO	R THE PR	OJECT.	IHE	ADDE	ווטעוו א	.ND			
1 .	LIST	SHALL	BE FO	RWART	IFID TO TH	IE BUYER	IN T	THE S	TATE		,		
	MILIDAL	DIACTNO	DIVIC	TINN.	THE ARC	CHIIECI/E	NIGIL	NE ER	SUMLL	ALSU)		
•	SEND	A COPY	OF T	HE AL	DENDUM	THE ST	AIFE	AGEN	CY FUR				
	WHIC	H THE C	ONTRA	CT IS	ISSUED.	•							
					CEND THE	E ADDEND	IM T	η ΔΙΙ					
	(2)	THE BU	YER S	l.	· ·		- 1					4. C. T. T. P.	
				SEE	<u>REVERSESIDE</u>	OR TERMS AND		ÖNS		DATE		<u> </u>	\$280°1530
SIGNATURE		ere er	<u>aran ing panjaja kalabah</u>			TELEPHONE				DATE			
1			FEIN				***		DRESS CI	ANION		IOTEO AD	3UVE

2010-04-22 10:45

DOCEMA

304-765-5389>> BREAKAWAY State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14922

	-	13/23
∴PA	G,	
	7	,

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF THE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sulton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Voice/

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	ED A . Cal	, TER	NS OF SALE			HIP VIA			F.O.B.			FREIG	HTTERMS:	.: [Y,]
02/23/												30PM		
BID OPENING DATE:		04/22/		19:41:01	213 - 15838 Sect	0.3980 (3819)	RID (UPEN	ING TI			en Silvini		
LINE	OUA	YTITY		CAT NO	T.	M NUMBE			UNITPR	ICE			MOUNT	14, 116
:	INTERE	STED P	ARTIES	AND	IF N	ECESS	ARY,	EXTE	ND THE	E BID				
	BUYER	WITHIN	FOURT	EEN	(14) D	AYS F	RIOR	TO T	HE BII)				
And the state of t	Į.	NG DATE ALL ADD	i	มกมาโ	n bê ê	ORMAI	LY AC	KNOW	LEDGE	A YE C	L			
	BINDER	RS AND AME RUL	SUBMIT	TED [TO THE	STAT	TE PUR	CHAS	TMP D	TATZIC	N.			
	ORIGI	NAL BID	DING DUMENT.	DCUM TH	ENT SH E DNLY	ALL /	ALSO A Eptidn	PPLY	BE F	N DR AN				
- Andrews	ADDEN	DUM THA	T IS I	SSUE	D FOR	THE S	SOLE P	URPL	SE OF					
	REV.	11/96											,	
i de la companya de l	EXHIB	1T 10												
					RE	EQUIS	ITION	NO.	.DEP	14922	• • •		,	
		DUM ACI	1 1		İ									
	ADDEN	EBY ACI	AND HA	VE M	ADE T	HE NE	CESSAF	RY RI	EVISIO	HECKE INS TO	D MY			
	ADDEN	DUM NO	.'s:									1470		
	NO. 1	☆.	• • •											
	NO. 2													
	NO. 3		•											
	NO.		· · •	SEE AL	VERSE SID	EFORTE	rms and c	ONDITIO	N\$					
SIGNATURE			, , specialistica visita	on the state of	V (4) (4 V (4)		ELEPHONE				DATE			
TITLE			FEIN					1					OTED ABOV	E
<u> </u>	HEN RE	SPONDING	TO RFQ	, INSEI	RT NAME	AND A	DDRES	SIÑS	PACE AE	BOVELA	BEL	ED 'VENI	OOR"	

BREAKAWAY

304-765-5389>>

Request for Quotation

DEP14922

PAGE 13

P 14/23

BOOZER

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

MANAGORICA MONTE BURNON AND A CONTRACTOR OF THE
CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Tumpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Voice

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED TE	ame of sale samp	VA	Ξ σ.β	PREIGHTTERMS
02/23/2010		L	MINO TIME OF	- 70DM
BID OPENING DATE: 04/22/		gy sia iamatiyan iasi, ia kiga ya sa	a api iy waxayaa babababa waxaa a	:30PM
NO. 5 I UNDERSTANT ADDENDUM(S)	UOP CAT TEMNIC NO THAT FAILURE TO C MAY BE CAUSE FOR R	ONFIRM THE	RECEIPT OF THE	AMOUNT
REPRESENTAT: DRAL DISCUSS AND ANY STATINFURMATION SPECIFICATION	CLEARLY UNDERSTAND ION MADE OR ASSUMED SION HELD BETWEEN V TE PERSONNEL IS NOT ISSUED IN WRITING DNS BY AN OFFICIAL	TO BE MADE ENDOR'S REP BINDING. AND ADDED T	DURING ANY RESENTATIVES ONLY THE	
Jonya 7.1 Bryakawa 1/20/10 REV. 11/96	ncont 24, Inc		IPANY E	
DEPART PURCHA BUILDI 2019 W	NOTICE D MUST BE SUBMITTED MENT OF ADMINISTRAT SING DIVISION NG 15 ASHINGTON STREET, E STON, WV 25305-013	ION		
	ULD CONTAIN THIS IN	Teams and condition	ÖNS	
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

2010-04-22 10:45

DOCZEK

BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389>> State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Hequest for

DEP14922

		5/23
:	PAGE	·
	14	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE BHEAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Voice.

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

SHR VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED. 02/23/2010 TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 04/22/2010 BID DPENING UOP GAT QUANTITY UNIT PRICE THUONA LINE THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID CB-23 BUYER: **DEP14922** RFQ. NO.: BID OPENING DATE: 04/22/2010 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 204-265-5389 VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WK 24601 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: see reverse side for teams and conditions TITLE



VENDOR.

State of West Virginia Request To Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFO NUMBER DEP14922

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A HENTION OF THE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SALE		i ji jir ke ki iye s	HIP VIA			',O,B; ' ()		FREIGHT	TERMS : : : : :
04/06/	2010											
BID OPENING DATE:		04/22/	2010					DPENING	TIME	01;	30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO), i ji j	M NUMBER		RELIGION.	IIT PRICE		AMO	UNT
	*****	*****	****	€¥ AD	DENDUM	NO.] ***	*****	******	***		
									PROJECT			
								TS, THE	FROM THE	- 1		1
WARRIED TO THE TOTAL THE TOTAL TO AL TO THE	W V PID V I	LUND, !	nc	MEET	THE DE	07/2	3/10.	AND RE	VISED	-		[
1		1GS #3,	1 1		ING U	0072	J, 10,	7112 112	11000			
I .	BID OF AT 1:3		DATE	AND T	IME RE	MAIN	UNCHA	NGED AS	04/22/	10		
	****	·*****	****	* NO	OTHER	CHAŅG	ES **	*****	*****	***		
					The second secon							***************************************
0001	· Contraction		JB		962-73	•						
	RECLAI	1 MATION:	REST	DRATI	ON OF	LAND	& OTH	ER PROF	PERTIES			
								!				
	****	* THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF R	FQ	DEP14	922 **	*** TOT	AL:	<u>#173</u>	460.00

	1		**************************************		Management							i.
)	The state of the s								
The Constitution of			a a again na anggan Ada a sa an an an	SEE RI	VERSESIDE			NDITIONS		wyr y go		
SIGNATURE	IIA /	inun	7			TEL	ÉPHONE	304-765	5317	DATÉ	4/42/10)
TITLE PUSI	dent			427	9911				DDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTE	D ABOVE

Van (Meadows) Portals Requisition# DEP14922

Requisition# DEP14922
Addendum No. 1
Contractor's Bid Schedule

	Volce	304-765-5317	
Address:	Sutto	n, WV 26601	
	1076 O	J Turnpike Road	
Company Name:	.,	KAWAY, INC.	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	Lump Sum	MOBILIZATION (LIMTED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	17.000.00	
2.0	Lump Sum	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (LIMITED TO 5% TOTAL BID)	8,500,00	\$ 8,500.00
3.0	Lump Sum	OUALITY CONTROL (LIMITED TO 3% OF TOTAL BID)		\$ 5,000,00
4.0	Lump Sum	SITE PREPARATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)		\$ 12,000.00
5.0	400 L.F.	SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER	5,00	\$ 2,000.00
6.0	Lump Sum	REVEGETATION		\$ 14,500.00
7.1	530 L.F.	12" Diameter HDPB Pipe		\$ 38, 160.00
7.2	5	Manholes	5,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
7.3	3	Drop Inlets		\$ 12,000.00
7.4	30 L.F.	Grass Lined Channel		\$ 300.00
10.1	3	Wet Mine Seal		\$ 24,000,00
10.2	ì	Bat Gate Mine Seal	13,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
				\$
	l .		<u> </u>	\$
				\$
				\$
			Ļ	\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				S
				\$
			 	\$
			 	\$
			<u> </u>	\$
				\$
			 	\$ #************************************
****		TOTAL		\$ 173,460,00

3

Part A: General Information

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Business Name: Breakaway, Inc.	Tax Payer ID No.: 13-4279911
Address: 1075 Old Turnpike Road State: www	Zip Code: 26601 Phone: 304-765-5317 lress: tonyaevincent@verizon.net
Part B: Legal Structure	
(xx) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Other (please specify)	
Select only one of the following options, lone	ion in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). low the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Tonya Vincent (print name)	, have the express authority to certify that:
lote and un-to-date	ty Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is If you select this option, you must attach an Entity and date below and do not complete Part D.
and must be updated. If you select AVS to this form. Use Part D to prand date below and complete Part 1	tached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from wovide the missing or corrected information. Sign D.
3. Our business currently has no join provide all information required in	ormation in AVS. If you select this option, you mus a Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
4/22/10 Jonya	Signature President Title
Daté	Digitator

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Locked :	ed ID / Na	Re		retric	eved			
Rel Enti		and both are. The Thirt Albert bank to the gard to be the gr	Desc	Begin	date	End date	•	•
155056 155057 155057 155057 155058	VINCENT, VINCENT, VINCENT, VINCENT, VINCENT, VINCENT,	DOUGLAS DOUGLAS DEREK	PRS SH VP SEC TRS	05/10, 05/10, 02/08, 02/08,	/2004 /2004 /2004 /2005 /2005	 	avsky019	

SEARCH(F2) FRV_SCR(F3) QUIT(F4) ENTITY(F6) CHOICES(F10)

Agency	West Virginia Purchasing Division
REQ.P.	O#DEP14906

BID BOND

CALOVAL ALL SACO	N BY THESE PRE	SENTS Tha	t we. the un	dersigned,	Breakaway	, Inc.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1075 Old Turnpike		Sutton, W	V 26601	as P	rincipal, and	d Ohio Fa	rmers Insurance (Company
· Oso Park Cire	rle Mestile	ld Center Oh	i 44251 a c	proporation of	rganized an	d existing u	inder the laws of the	e State of
Ohio	desiral office in	the City of	Westfield	Center	. as Suret	y, are held :	and firmly bound un	ito the State
Ohio with its principal office in the City of Westfield of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of Five Percent (5%)) of Amour	nt Bid (\$) for the payn	nent of which,
of West Virginia, as Oblig well and truly to be made	ee, in the pend se	vecally hind a	urselves, o	ur heirs, adn	ninistrators.	execulors,	successors and as	signs.
well and Iruly to be made	, we jointly and se	verdity bare t	oraciros, o	a, ,,,,,,,				
		tion is such t	nat whereas	the Principa	at has subm	itled to the	Purchasing Section	of the
The Condition o Department of Administra	the above obliga	tion is such t	nunched be	edo and mai	de a nad be	reaf to ent	er into a contract in	writing for
					oc o paren			•
The "Van (Meadows)	Portals", Boone	e County, v	/est virgini	<u>a</u>				
NOW THEREF	ORE,							
(a) If said bid s (b) If said bid s hereto and shall furnish s agreement created by th force and effect. It is ex	any other bonds a	and the Prince nd Insurance	required by	ding pin oi b	ull nod void	L otherwice	ilh the bid or propo I other respects per this obligation shal aims hereunder sha	I remain in full
force and effect. It is expected the penal amount	pressly understood it of this obligation	a ano agreed I as herein si	ated.	y 01 11.0 0		•		
The Surely, for way impaired or affected waive notice of any such	i by any extension	d, hereby stip of the time v	oulates and vithin which	agrees that t the Obligee	he obligatio may accep	ons of said S I such bid, a	Surely and its bond and said Surely doe	shall be in no es hereby
		_			. Landa anı	d aanle and	dough of them as a	re corporations
IN WITNESS V	VHEREOF, Princip	pal and Sure	y have here	unto set the	ir Hanos aid	u sears, arn	d such of them as a	
have caused their corpo	rate seals to be a	ffixed hereun	to and these	presents to	be signed	DA filen bio	per onicers, inis	
22nd day of	<u>April</u>	2010	•					
					Dandin	way, Ing	9	
Principal Corporate Sea	n				breakay	way, mys	Name of Principal)	
	, <u>-</u>				(Jan.	a time t	
					Ву	~00q	Must be President of	
	•						Vice President)	•
							sident	
•							(Tille)	
·							(****-7	
Surely Corporate Scal					Ohio F	armers Ins	surance Company	/
Outday Corporate and							Name of Surety)	
					ву:	Hari	A Price	
					Donna Licens	J. Price (ed West	All /irginia Resident	orney-in-Fact Agent

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

04-22 10:46 BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389 >> THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SUPERCEDES ANY PREVIOUS POWER BEAKING THIS SAME POWER # AND ISSUED PRIOR TO 01/12/10, FOR ANY PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED BELOW. 2010-04-22 10:46

General Power of Attorney POWER NO. 4750172 01

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these

presents make, constitute and appoint and reference to the second make, constitute and appoint andrew K. Teeter, Kimberly L. Miles, Janis Kay Peacock, Douglas P. Taylor, Pamela D. Obrien, Donna J. PRICE, TRAVIS A. HILL, JR., PAMELA V. LANHAM, GARY R. FREEMAN, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, of CHARLESTON place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby retifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

**Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surrety Operations Executive or other Executive shall

"Be it Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact, may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company herectore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 12th day of

A.D., 2010 . JANUARY WEURANG Corporate Seals Affixed

The state of the s

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By Richard L. Kinneird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2010, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina. Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seats of said Companies; that the seats of said Companies; that the seats of said Companies. On this 12th day of JANUARY by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohlo

County of Medina

State of Ohlo County of Medina

SS.

William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of sald Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 22nd day of A.D., 2010 April









State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF Braxton TO-WIT:
I, Tonya Vincent , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Breakaway, Inc. ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Breakaway, Inc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Breakaway, Inc.
By: days That
Title: President
Date: 4/20/10
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this Joth day of April Jölo.
By Commission expires Official Soel
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO

COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

RFQ No.	DEP14922	

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: Breakaway Inc.
Authorized Signature: John Tincent Date: 4/20/10
State of WV
County of Braxton , to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this Johday of
My Commission expires August 6 , 20/7.
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC Days & Stewart
Official Soal Noton Public, State of West Virginia
James H. Stawari Alb Parkway Sutton, WV 26601
My : TRIAND SUITON OXPRING AVGUAL 6, 2019